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2024 Fee Schedule 

Policy Statement 

The Board is dedicated to the Emmaus Christian College mission and is determined to maintain our Christ-centred 

education whilst also striving to ensure our students meet their full potential. We have attempted to maintain a balance 

that minimises fee increases whilst continuing to provide excellent services, resources and infrastructure. 

Tuition Fees and Composite Fees  

Year Standard Tuition Fee Composite Fee 

Foundation $4,820 $860 

Year 1 $4,820 $860 

Year 2 $4,820 $930 

Year 3 $5,520 $990 

Year 4 $5,520 $990 

Year 5 $5,520 $1,530 

Year 6 $5,520 $1,280 

Year 7 $5,520 $1,300 

Year 8 $7,330 $1,510 

Year 9 $7,330 $1,870 

Year 10 $7,330 $1,840 

Year 11 $7,330 $1,710 

Year 12 $7,330 $2,170 

Additional Year Level Specific Charges 

The following Year levels have additional fees, including: 

• Year 6 – Kangaroo Island ($1,100) and a Year 6 Jumper ($90) 

• Year 12 - College Formal ($150) and a Year 12 Student Jacket ($110) 

 

The following are a selection of items included in the fees: 

• Faculty expenses including classroom resources, subject materials and equipment, text books, excursions and 

activities, software licences, subscriptions and memberships etc. 

• Compulsory year level camps (please note that refunds are not available for non-attendance). 

• Student IT device: Foundation to Year 2 (iPad), Years 3 to 9 (Chromebook) and Years 10 to 12 (Laptop). 

• Ambulance Cover and Student Accident Insurance. 

• College magazine. 
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Other Charges 

Student Stationery (Years 3-12) 

Parents of students in Years 3 to 12 are responsible for ordering their student stationery requirements. During Term 

4, the College will distribute to families a list of required stationery for each year level for the following school year. 

Parents have the option to purchase stationery online through Lighthouse Books (for home delivery or pick up) or 

source the stationery through an alternate supplier.  

Further details are available from Student Services via email  spstudentservices@emmauscc.sa.edu.au (South 

Plympton) or bpstudentservices@emmauscc.sa.edu.au (Brooklyn Park). 

 

Maintenance Fee 

Each family contributes $120 towards the ongoing maintenance costs of the College. 

Non-Compulsory Faculty Camps 

The College offers a number of non-compulsory faculty camps for students, with selection managed by the relevant 

staff member.  

The cost of these camps will be added to each family’s fees account once selection is confirmed. 

CAMPS (non-compulsory)  Cost per student 

Generations in Jazz $700 

Year 11 Lands Trip  $1,200 

Year 11-12 Cambodia/Vietnam $4,500 

Snow Trip – Senior School $1,800 

College Bus Service - South Plympton Campus only 

The College offers a before and after-school bus service for students attending the South Plympton Campus, which 

services the Southern and Western suburbs and we also provide a pick-up/drop off link for students using the train. 

Seat allocations are managed through Student Services, with further information on bus routes and timetables 

available from Student Services via spstudentservices@emmauscc.sa.edu.au 

 Students are expected to comply with the College’s student behaviour guidelines when travelling on the College 

bus. Repeated non-compliance may result in a student not being allowed to travel on the bus. Seat allocations and 

respective charges apply for a whole term irrespective of the number of times a week the College bus is used by 

students. Concessions are available for Year 11 and 12 students for Term 4 due to earlier finish of the school year. 

Charges are as follows: 

Bus Travel Return One Way 

Bus (all routes) $275 per term $195 per term 

Bus to train $155 per term $105per term 

OSHC (Out of School Hours Care) – South Plympton Campus only 

The College provides an onsite OSHC service for both the South Plympton and Brooklyn Park Campuses from 

3.00pm to 6.00pm on school days. Most families will be entitled to some level of Child Care Subsidy (CCS). Late 

collection fees apply for students not collected by 6:00pm. For more information, visit the website or contact the 

OSHC Director via email sposhc@emmauscc.sa.edu.au (South Plympton) or bposhc@emmauscc.sa.edu.au 

(Brooklyn Park). 

OSHC Service Permanent Casual 

Monday to Friday  $28 per child per session $29 per child per session 

mailto:spstudentservices@emmauscc.sa.edu.au
mailto:bpstudentservices@emmauscc.sa.edu.au
mailto:spstudentservices@emmauscc.sa.edu.au
https://emmauscc.sa.edu.au/enrolment/after-school-care-ohsc
mailto:sposhc@emmauscc.sa.edu.au
mailto:bposhc@emmauscc.sa.edu.au
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College Uniform 

Emmaus Christian College uniform is compulsory and only available at our South Plympton campus Uniform Shop.  

Refer to the College website www.emmauscc.sa.edu.au for uniform information, including opening times. 

Enrolment Fees 

On submission of an enrolment form to the College Registrar, a fee of $70 per child is payable. This places a 

prospective student into waiting pool, but does not guarantee a position. Subsequent applications for siblings incur 

a fee of $35 per child. 

An Enrolment Fee of $300 per student is payable on receiving a Letter of Offer. In addition, for students enrolling in 

Foundation a further $250 deposit is payable, which will be offset against Tuition Fees and Charges. 

Voluntary Building Fund 

Emmaus Christian College has an ongoing building program for the educational benefit of your children. All families 

are encouraged to contribute towards the fund, which is tax deductible. 

Please see your contribution as being essential to meeting the commitments incurred providing and maintaining 

these facilities for the proper ongoing development and support of the College. 

Voluntary Building Fund Donation suggested amounts per family are: 

• $500 per annum per family for income levels above $60,000 

• $250 per annum per family for income levels below $60,000 

• $100 per annum per family for income levels with access only to Centrelink Income 

External Tuition 

Open Access / School of Languages / VET 

The College acknowledges that it is not possible to offer all possible SACE subjects and as such has developed an 

external studies policy, which outlines the financial support offered by the College. It should be noted that penalties 

apply where students withdraw prior to completion. 

Further details on the external studies policy can be obtained from the Director of Teaching and Learning (7-12) Jess 

Worley jworley@emmauscc.sa.edu.au.  

Discounts and Concessions 

Sibling Discount 

Emmaus Christian College offers a discount for younger siblings attending the College. This discount only applies to 

the Tuition Fees (not the Composite Fees). The following sibling discounts apply: 

Sibling Discount Rates % 

Applies to Standard Tuition Fee only   

2nd child 17.50% 

3rd child 35.00% 

4th + subsequent child 52.50% 

Early Payment Discount 

The College offers a discount of 3% on tuition fees where families pay the annual fees by Friday February 2, 2024. 

 

 

http://www.emmauscc.sa.edu.au/
mailto:jworley@emmauscc.sa.edu.au
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Income Concession 

The College offers a concession on the Standard Tuition Fees for families on lower taxable family incomes, according 

to the following schedule: 

Concessions for Lower Family Taxable Income 

Applies to Standard Tuition Fee only 

Level 2 Income below $90,000 

Level 3 Income below $65,000 

Level 4 Income below $44,000 

Level 5 Income below $20,000 (Centrelink only) 

We require that families use Gross Family Taxable Income prior to: salary sacrificing, salary packaging, business 

expenses, allocations to/within trusts or investments. The following proof of income must be provided to be eligible 

for an income concession: 

• ATO Notice of Assessment (latest financial year) 

• PAYG Payment Summary (latest financial year) 

• Two recent pay slips. 

Payment Method 

Payment of school fees can only be made via Direct Debit on the online FACTS Management System. 

Direct Debit via the FACTS Management system online portal is our payment method and the only option available 

for monthly, fortnightly, weekly, termly and annual instalments. 

Credit Card / EFTPOS / Direct CR facilities are NOT available for payment of school fees. 

Debts outstanding more than three months will be referred to an external collection agency by approval of the 

Executive Principal. 

If you require further information please contact Finance Office, 8292 3814 (Direct No.) or 

finance@emmauscc.sa.edu.au 

Notice of Student Withdrawal 

A full Term’s notice must be given in writing advising that a student will be leaving the College, or not returning for 

the following year. If such notice is not given, one Term’s fees will be payable in lieu of notice. This applies to all 

students commencing at the College once enrolment confirmation has been received. 

Disclaimer 

While all care has been taken to ensure the correctness of this information, Emmaus Christian College and its staff 

cannot be held responsible or liable for loss or inconvenience resulting from inadvertent errors. 

mailto:finance@emmauscc.sa.edu.au

